AREA:   See enclosed  Exhibit A  

AREA DESCRIPTION TYPE SQ. FT. RATE MONTHLY 
RENTAL 

SECURITY 
DEPOSIT 

1 Storage of a 
Stationary 

Crane 

Paved-
Improved 

Land 

13,500 $0.57 $7,695.00 $15,390.00 

CONSIDERATION, RP:  

Month-to-month  rent at  seven thousand six hundred  ninety-five  dollars ($7,695.00)  
determined by appraisal as of January 1, 2024, for RPs  at KBPH, island  of Oahu.  

LAND TITLE  STATUS:  

GEO  No. 3383  for  piers and shoreside facilities purpose  to  be  under the control and  
management of the  Hawaii Department of Transportation (HDOT), Harbors.